## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	EW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA	1			
		Name	e	Execution Date	
Andre G. Senecal				09/10/2012	
Patrick J. Marek				09/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	U.S. Governmen	nt as Rep	presented by the Secretary of the A	rmy	
Street Address:	Pentagon				
City:	Washington				
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF C	OLUMBI	IA		
Postal Code:	20231				
Property Type Application Number: 12157		2157911	Number 911		
		2157911			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	508233516	67			
Phone:					
Email:	roger.c.phil				
Correspondence will be US Mail.	sent to the e-ma	il address	ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent via	
Correspondent Name:	Roger C. P	hillips			
Address Line 1:	15 Kansas Street				
Address Line 2:	A302				
Address Line 4:	Natick, MA	SSACHU	USETTS 01760		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NA	A-1424		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ro	oger C. Phillips		
Total Attachments: 2 source=NA-1424Assignr source=NA-1424Assignr					

		NMENT OF INVEN see AR 27-60; the proponent		
		· / i )		<i></i>
		inspectron tool	and Mithou	<u>L</u>
Inventor(s) <u>Moon</u>	Kim et al.			
*Application Serial No.:	12/157,911			
*Date Oath Executed:	Sept 10,2012	*Filing Date:	Sune 13, 200	
(	*Data not known at execution	n may be added for better ider	tification.)	
· )·	d inventor(s), in consideration which the above-entitled inver	of the rights of the Governmention was made, hereby:	ant of the United States ac	quired by virture of
interest throughout the Un application for patent and	ited States, its Territories, Po	es, as represented by the Sec issessions, and Puerto Rico, i reon, and any continuation, co	n and to the above-entitled	invention and
the Government, within eig be filed; provided that if the to make such a determinat remain in me (us), subject the invention in such foreig	ght months of the filing of the e Government determines no tion, within the said eight mor to a nonexclusive, irrevocebi	equest, title and interest in the United States application for p t to cause an application to be ths, all right, title and interest e, royalty-free license to the G er to issue sublicenses for use	patent, determines to caus a filed in any particular fore in the invention in such fo sovernment in any patent w	e an application to ign country or fails reign country sha'i /hich may issue on
the prosecution of patent a patent applications and pa	applications on the invention,	my (our) knowledge and to e the prosecution and settlemen	-	
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Mitidie Initial)	(Last name)	
Duty Address: <u>Kan</u>	saz strut, hatal	Middlesex (County)	MA (State)	
Date: Sept. 11	5,2012	Typed Name of Invento	· Patricle J	Marek
	* * * * * ;	* * * * * * * * * * * * *		
State of: MA County of: MICA	) ss () ()		· .	
ost allo abova dato	Sept 10,2012 joing instrument duly appeare	kno d before me and acknowledge	we to me to be the individued to me that the same as	
· .		Rac	West	
	L DESHARNAIS	(٤	Signature of notary public)	
COMMONWEAR My Col	L DESTRUCTION lotary Public LTH OF MASSACHUSETTS mmission Expires ember 11, 2018	My Commission e	xpires on NOLOM	ber 11,2016
FORM 0874 P 400		RM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBS		
FORM 2874-R, APR	IJJJ REPLACES UA PO	22	Page	of Pages

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0500 Li.

		IGNMENT OF INVENTION mm, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG
Title of Invention:	Hand-Held	Inspection Tool and Method
Inventor(s)	con Kin et	<del>а</del> /
*Application Serial No.	12/157	911
*Date Oath Executed:		
	(*Data not known at execu	tion may be added for better identification.)
	ned Inventor(s), in considera er which the above-entitled in	ation of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of nvention was made, hereby:
interest throughout the application for patent a	United States, its Territories,	States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and , Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application t.
the Government, within be filed; provided that if o make such a determi emain in me (us), subje he invention in such for	eight months of the filing of t the Government determines nation, within the said eight r act to a nonexclusive, irrevoc	ts request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to s not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall cable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or t.
he prosecution of pater	de any further information wit tapplications on the invention patents issuing thereon.	ithin my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to on, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to
ignature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Middle Initial) (Last name)
uty Address: <u>Kan</u>	Sos ST- Nat. (Locality)	ick, Michellesox, DIA (County) (State)
ate: Sept	10, 2012	Typed Name of Inventor: Andre G. Senecal
	****	***********
tate of: $\frac{\mu}{\mu}$	) ) \$\$	
ounty of: $\underline{M}$	MESET_)	
On the above date ad who executed the for and deed.	regoing instrument duly appe	2known to me to be the individual described in arred before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free
		Pachtal
(SEAL		(Signature of notary public)
COMMONW My C	HEL DESHARMAIS Notary Public EALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Commission Expires wember 11: 2016	My Commission Expires on MOVEMber 11,201

RECORDED: 09/10/2012

## PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0501